
New River Trail State Park

May 30, 2014 at 3pm

June 13, 2014 at 2pm

Pedestrian Cyclists Other Avg Peak
Avg Max Min

5/30/2014 Friday 1 0.11 1 73 83 62 Trace 4.2 No

5/31/2014 Saturday 96 4.00 42 69 78 59 0 4.3 No

6/1/2014 Sunday 67 2.79 12 63 73 53 0 4.5 No

6/2/2014 Monday 27 1.13 9 65 81 49 0 1.9 No

6/3/2014 Tuesday 17 0.71 3 67 78 55 0.01 2.8 No

6/4/2014 Wednesday 10 0.42 5 71 80 61 0.32 1.5 Yes

6/5/2014 Thursday 11 0.46 3 65 76 54 0.15 6.1 Yes

6/6/2014 Friday 30 1.25 5 64 78 49 0 1.8 No

6/7/2014 Saturday 55 2.29 12 66 79 52 0 3.2 No

6/8/2014 Sunday 34 1.42 10 69 79 59 0.04 5.3 No

6/9/2014 Monday 9 0.38 2 70 83 57 0.03 2.4 No

6/10/2014 Tuesday 24 1.00 4 74 86 61 0.23 3 Yes

6/11/2014 Wednesday 15 0.63 5 71 83 59 0.44 4.6 Yes

6/12/2014 Thursday 12 0.50 3 71 79 63 0.06 4 Yes

6/13/2014 Friday 11 0.73 5 70 80 59 Trace 2.9 No

Date

New River Valley Trail Counter Program
a program of the New River Valley Regional Commission

Day of the 

Week

Temperature (F)Count Type ADT

Counter Location:

Count Begin:

Approximately 1.7 miles west of the Hiwassee trailhead and 2.7 miles south of 

the Draper trailhead (-80.744609 Longitude, 36.966532 Latitude). 

Count End:

Precip. 

(in)

Avg Wind 

(mph)

Location Description:
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Trail Usage vs. Day of the Week 

Pedestrians

Trail Usage vs. the Weather 

Sunshine

Trace

 < 0.1 inches of rain

> 0.1 inches of rain

Did you know? 

• About 60% of folks use this segment of trail on the weekend 

• Mondays, Tuesdays, and Fridays drew about 31% the weekend 
average; Wednesdays and Thursdays = 19% 

• Users prefer mornings on Tuesday, Wednesday, Friday, and 
Saturday 

• Users prefer afternoons on Sunday, Monday, and Thursday 

• During this observation period, multiple folks started using this 
portion of the trail around 7:45 am 

• During this observation period, most folks were finished using 
this portion of the trail around 7:00 pm 

• Trail usage began as early as 12:00 am 

• Trail usage concluded as late as 9:00 pm National Weather Service Blacksburg Office Observed Data for each day.  Trace indicates a level 
precipitation that was recorded lower than 0.01 inches but not 0 inches.  Retrieved from: 
http://www.nws.noaa.gov/climate/index.php?wfo=rnk 

Counter Location 


